

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No.46/2026 in SLP(C) Nos.25746-25762/2025

VISHAL GULABRAO SALVE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRA HARIBHAU DARE & ORS. Alleged Contemnor(s)/Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

(IA No. 336020/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 336019/2025 - ISSUE OF BAILABLE WARRANT OF ARREST)

Date : 03-02-2026 This matter was called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR  
Mrs. Sangeeta Nenwani, Adv.  
Ms. Revati Pravin Kharde, Adv.  
Mr. Shreenivas Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Prakash Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Issue notice.

2 List on 10.03.2026.

3. However, in the event, full compliance, as per the order dated 08.09.2025 passed by this Court, is made and an affidavit showing such compliance is filed prior to the next date of listing, the alleged contemnor(s) may not appear in person.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR