

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 46/2026 in SLP(C) No. 25746-25762/2025

VISHAL GULABRAO SALVE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRA HARIBHAU DARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 336020/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 336019/2025 - ISSUE OF BAILABLE WARRANT OF ARREST

WITH

Diary No(s). 4868/2026 (IX-A)

IA No. 26416/2026 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 26417/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 18-05-2026 These matters were called for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVANFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. K Parameshwar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AoR
Mr. Rahul Prakash Pathak, Adv.
Mrs. Sangeeta Nenwani, Adv.
Ms. Revati Pravin Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Shreenivas Patil, Adv.

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AoR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AoR
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. D. Aswathaman, Adv.
Mr. Atharva D. Kale, Adv.Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.
M/s Deshpandes And Mandliks, AoRMr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AoR
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Paras Dnyaneshwar Bhirud, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AoR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chitransha Singh Sikarwar, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AoR
Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.
Mr. Saransh Khandelwal, Adv., Adv.

O R D E R

As jointly prayed for on behalf of the learned counsel for the parties, list on 21.05.2026.

2. In the meantime, the respondents shall have the entire records with them.

(SACHIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR